Materials
• Body
• Bonnet
• Seat
• Diaphragm
• Adjusting Knob
27.
Specications

Genstar Technologies Inc. • 909.606.2726 • www .genstartech.com
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series Inlet
Connections
Outlet
Connections
Options
P: Panel Mount
R: Relie Valve
(For “Q” body
confguration only)
Front Panel Mount
Gauge
DT -
SeatBody
Ports
Inlet Pressure
Range
Outlet Pressure
Ranges
P - R20 -00 -IR30B
20: 1/8” NPT(F)
10: 1/8” GENLOK
11: 1/4” GENLOK
15: 6 mm GENLOK
16: 8 mm GENLOK
74: 1M8 x 1RH(M)
Other connections
available*
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
C180: CGA180
C170: CGA170
C165: CGA165
C330: CGA330
C350: CGA350
C580: CGA580
C660: CGA660
C590: CGA590
52: G5/8”-RH (F)
63: W21.8-14RH (F)
64: W21.8-14LH (F)
Other connections
available*
P: psi / bar
K: psi / kPa
W: No Gauge
T: PTFEM
Q
Q
• R30B
EX:
*: Please see page 83 or more inlet connection options such as DIN, BSP, CGA, and JIS.
D: 3000 psi (206 bar) H: 0-150 psi (10 bar)
I: 0-100 psi (7 bar)
K: 0-50 psi (3 bar)
L: 0-25 psi (1.5 bar)
Flow Data Body Ports
* : The “Aux.” port is plugged, it can be used or testing only.
/3 +3
/3 +3
/3 +3
/3
/3

Dimensions
Flow Data
Ordering Information
Series Gauge Inlet
Connections
Q
Outlet
Connections
Options
Blank: None
D: Diaphragm Valve
N: Needle Valve
P: Panel Mount
R: Relie Valve
30.
Body Ports
Front Panel Mount
Max. Thickness: 1/4” (7mm)
D
Seat
K -
Body
Ports
Inlet Pressure
Range
Outlet Pressure
Ranges
P: psi / bar
K: psi / kPa
W: No Gauge
K - D11 -C350 -R31B
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
01: 1/4” NPT(M)
10: 1/8” GENLOK
11: 1/4” GENLOK
12: 3/8” GENLOK
15: 6 mm GENLOK
16: 8 mm GENLOK
14B: 1/4” Hose Barb
Other connections
available*
00: 1/4” NPT(F)
C346: CGA346
C320: CGA320
C350: CGA350
C510: CGA510
C540: CGA540
C580: CGA580
C590: CGA590
C326: CGA326
DN05: DIN477 No.5
BS02: BS341 No.2
Other connections
available*
K: PCTFEM
Q
M
• R31B
EX:
(189.2)
(80.8)
INLETOUTLET
7.45"
SAER
N C
R
E